
SMCA DRAFT PLAYING DATES - 2021/22 SEASON 

FORMAT  - 3 X 2D PRIOR TO XMAS BREAK - 4 X 2D PRIOR TO 2D FINALS 
One Day grades 

Day Date 19 x 1 Comments 

Saturday 2-Oct-21 Round 1 One day game Bye 

Saturday 9-Oct-21 Round 2 One day game Round 1

Saturday 16-Oct-21 Round 3 2D Round 2 

Saturday 23-Oct-21 Round 3 2D Round 3

Saturday 30-Oct-21 Round 4 2D Round 4

Saturday 6-Nov-21 Round 4 2D Round 5

Saturday 13-Nov-21 Round 5 2D Round 6

Saturday 20-Nov-21 Round 5 2D Round 7

Saturday 27-Nov-21 Round 6 One day game Round 8

Saturday 4-Dec-21 Round 7 One day game Round 9

Saturday 11-Dec-21 Round 8 One day game Round 10

Sunday 12-Dec-21 BELTUP CRICKETWEST FINALS- COMMUNITY CUP 20/20 SEMI FINALS -at Charles Veryard - TBC 

Saturday 18-Dec-21 Round 9 One day game Round 11

Sunday 19-Dec-21 BELTUP CRICKETWEST FINALS- COMMUNITY CUP 20/20 Grand Finals - WACA- TBC 

Saturday 25-Dec-21 Christmas Weekend 

Saturday 1-Jan-22 NEW YEARS DAY 

Saturday 8-Jan-22 Round 10 One day game BYE Discussion required 

Saturday 8-Jan-22 CRICKETWEST INTER ASSOCIATION CUP- TBC - Round Robin ?? 

Sunday 9-Jan-22 CRICKETWEST INTER ASSOCIATION CUP- TBC Seniors, vets and Colts? 

Saturday 15-Jan-22 Round 11 2D BYE Ashes Test WACA 14-18 Jan 22

Saturday 22-Jan-22 Round 11 2D Round 12

Sunday 23-Jan-21 Mid-season OD Final 

Saturday 29-Jan-22 Round 12 2D Round 13

Saturday 5-Feb-22 Round 12 2D Round 14

Saturday 12-Feb-22 Round 13 2D Round 15

Saturday 19-Feb-22 Round 13 2D Round 16

Saturday 26-Feb-22 Round 14 2D Round 17 Labour day weekend 

Saturday 5-Mar-22 Round 14 2D Round 18

Saturday 12-Mar-22 Semi - Semi- Finals

Sunday 13-Mar-22 Finals 

Saturday 19-Mar-22 Grand - Grand-Finals 

Sunday 20-Mar-22 Finals

NOTES :  
1.  AFL GF 26 SEP 21-2:30PM 
2. EASTER - 15-18 April 2022

Beltup community cup 20/20 - suggested format 
It is suggested that a knockout comp played on Sundays be used as the criteria for the SMCA.
All  Club teams that nominated play one match againts another team on a selected Sunday afternnon.
The winning teams then advance to the next round, losers elimated. 
This format continues until there are two teams left, with the winner going through to the Beltup commuinity cup on Sunday 12 December 2021. 

Two Day Grades 

7 x 2 and 7 x 1


